From: Municipal Planning <MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com>
Sent: Friday, June 6, 2025 9:52 AM

To: Julia McCaugherty-Jansman <clerk@merrickville-wolford.ca>
Subject: RE: Notice of Application and Public Meeting - ZBA-05-2025

Thank you for your circulation.

Enbridge Gas does not object to the proposed application(s) however, we reserve the right
to amend or remove development conditions. This response does not signify an approval
for the site/development.

Please continue to forward all municipal circulations and clearance letter requests
electronically to MunicipalPlanning@Enbridge.com.

Regards,

Willie Cornelio CET (he/him)
Sr Analyst, Municipal Planning
Engineering

ENBRIDGE
TEL: 416-495-6411
500 Consumers Rd, North York, ON M2J1P8

enbridge.com
Safety. Integrity. Respect. Inclusion.


mailto:MunicipalPlanning@Enbridge.com
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=http%3a%2f%2fwww.enbridge.com%2f&c=E,1,11WFDfi4yqWxyC7j01rJ6HINIINt1JRUekIg00h7la4wcjabpVc0DGXdu1SL-Y_qNvrJrDNVnpyEHYuv_3PcKB2DEdy-UEM26L7aPV9a3A8xjA,,&typo=1

From: Julia McCaugherty-Jansman <clerk@merrickville-wolford.ca>
Sent: Monday, June 2, 2025 2:04 PM
To: Andrea.Bolton@uclg.on.ca; Weidenaar, Krista <Krista.\Weidenaar@uclg.on.ca>;

Mallory, Elaine <elaine.mallory@uclg.on.ca>; Mills, Cherie <Cherie.Mills@uclg.on.ca>;
planification@ecolecatholique.ca; UCDSB Contact <planning@ucdsb.on.ca>;
Planning@cdsbeo.on.ca; RVCA-Planning (planning@rvca.ca) <Planning@rvca.ca>; Parks

Canada (susan.millar@pc.gc.ca) <susan.millar@pc.gc.ca>;

executivevp.lawanddevelopment@opg.com; Municipal Planning
<MunicipalPlanning@enbridge.com>; landuseplanning@hydroone.com;

jmeness@tanakiwin.com; Dan Halladay <cbo@merrickville-wolford.ca>; Darlene Plumley

<cao@merrickville-wolford.ca>; Forbes Symon <ForbesS@jp2g.com>; Chad Kean - Public
Works Department <publicworks@Merrickville-wolford.ca>
Subject: [External] Notice of Application and Public Meeting - ZBA-05-2025

CAUTION! EXTERNAL SENDER
Were you expecting this email? TAKE A CLOSER LOOK. Is the sender legitimate?
DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you are 100% sure that the email is safe.

Good afternoon,

Please see attached the Notice of Application and Public Meeting for File No. ZBA-05-2025
(Lackey) for the Village of Merrickville-Wolford. The Public Meeting is scheduled for
Monday, June 23" beginning at 6:00 p.m. at the Municipal Office at 317 Brock Street West,
Merrickville.

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Thank you.
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Julia McCaugherty-Jansman
Clerk
Village of Merrickville-Wolford

317 Brock St W, Box 340
Merrickville ON KOG 1NO
Phone (613) 269-4791 Ext 257

clerk@merrickville-wolford.ca

MERRICKVILLE-WOLFORD
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